

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21013 Version: 0 Name: soft body armor for the Drug Task Force

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/21/2022 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 7/25/2022 Final action: 7/25/2022

Title: A RESOLUTION transferring \$67,204.00 within the 2022 Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund to allow for the

purchase of soft body armor for use by the Jackson County Drug Task Force from an existing County

term and supply vendor.

Sponsors: Theresa Cass Galvin

Indexes: ANTI-CRIME SALES TAX FUND, BODY ARMOR, DRUG TASK FORCE

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21013bu.pdf, 2. 21013adopted.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/25/2022	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$67,204.00 within the 2022 Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund to allow for the purchase of soft body armor for use by the Jackson County Drug Task Force from an existing County term and supply vendor.

RESOLUTION NO. 21013, July 25, 2022

INTRODUCED BY Theresa Cass Galvin, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Drug Task Force has a need to replace outdated soft body armor; and.

WHEREAS, the recommended equipment will be purchased from an existing County term and supply

File #: 21013, Version: 0

vendor; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to place the funds necessary for the purchase of this equipment in the proper spending account; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be and hereby is made within the 2022 Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>
Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund			
Jackson County Drug Task			
Force			
008-4151	56790- Other Contractual Services	\$67,204	
008-4151	57190- Wearing Apparel		\$67,204

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 21013 of July 25, 2022, was duly passed on July 25, 2022 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

File #: 21013, Version: 0							
Yeas <u>9</u> _		Nays	<u>0</u>				
Abstaining	0 Absen	t <u>0</u>					
Date		Mary Jo Spir	no, Clerk of Legislature				
Funds sufficient for this	transfer are available fr	om the sourc	e indicated below.				
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	008 4151 56790						
ACCOUNT TITLE: Ant	i-Crime Sales Tax Fund						
	Jackson County Dru	ıg Task Force	,				
	Other Contractual S	ervices					
NOT TO EXCEED: \$67	',204.00						
Date Chief Administrat	tive Officer						